
Port Stanley Sailing Squadron - Important Dates 2024 (draft 20240212) (for members and invited guests)

Mon April 8 - 2 pm-4 pm - Solar Eclipse Viewing Gathering (informal) -Totality ~3:17 pm - At Club or Location TBA
Sat April 13 weekend - 8 am - Dock Building Day (subject to change - keep Apr 20 and 27 weekends in mind as well)
Sat May 04 - 8 am - Launch Day (subject to change - keep May 11 weekend in mind as well)
Sat May 11 - 9 am - Cradle Moving Day (subject to change - keep May 18 weekend in mind as well)
Sat May 25 - 6 pm - Season Opening Party
Every Wed May 29 to Sept 4 - 6:30pm bridge -Wednesday Evening Fun Race Series
Fri May 31 to Sept 6 - Casual Fridays dinner on the deck - BYO Food etc (most Friday nights)
Sun June 16 - 11:30am Bridge- Lady Bligh Race (female at the helm)
Mon July 1 - Potluck and Bonfire Evening
Thurs July 4 - ~6:30 pm Welcoming Meal - AYC sailors + interested PSSS sailors (?)
Sat July 6 - 7 am bridge - LEIR (Lake Erie International Race - Port Stanley ON to Ashtabula OH) Have your
cruising sticker and CBP Roam…
Mon July 8 - 7 am bridge - Child’s Cup (from Ashtabula OH to Port Stanley).
Mon to Fri July 22-26 - Sailing School Week
Fri July 26 - 6 pm bridge - JAM Championship - with sailing school guests (back by 8 pm for Casual Fri.Dinner)
Thurs Aug 1 - Ontario Summer Games - Set Up, Practice and Opening - (Club and public ramp near Hofhuis Park)
Fri Aug 2 and Sat Aug 3 - Ontario Summer Games - Regatta, (Closing and Awards - Aug 3)
Sun Aug 4 - 1 pm bridge - Social Sail. May involve an on-water activity
Sun Aug 4 - Potluck Hors-D'oeuvres with Social Sail participants after the sail
Saturday Aug 24 - 11 am bridge - Regatta Racing Day (alt. date is Sun Aug 25 if there’s a weather cancellation)
Sat Sept 14 - 60th Anniversary Themed Evening - Social Dinner - subsidized cost to associate and full members
Sat Oct 5 - 9 am - Cradle moving day (subject to change)
Sat Oct 12 - 8 am - Haul Out (subject to change - keep Oct 19 weekend in mind as well)
Sat and Sun Oct 19,20 - Dismantle Docks (subject to change - keep October 26,27 weekend in mind as well)
Sat Nov 16 - 2 pm - PSSS Annual General Meeting and Sailing Season Recognitions (subject to change with notice)
More information will be provided as each event approaches. Social Questions - email vertigo.ca@gmail.com . Docking and Launch questions to
alexvendri@gmail.com Racing/On-Water Event Questions - email kerbywaud@gmail.com Membership Questions - email l_i_freeman@hotmail.com or
efinlan3@gmail.com . For more details and to register your boat for this year’s on-water events go to portstanleysailingsquadron.com
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